accessible  to  all  and  the  petitioner  is  in  custody  since

03.12.2019, I am inclined to grant regular bail to the petitioner. 

Accordingly,  let  the  petitioner,  above  named,  be

released  on  regular  bail  upon  furnishing  bail  bond  of

Rs.25,000/- (twenty five thousand) with two sureties of the like

amount each to the satisfaction of learned Additional Sessions

Judge-II-cum-Excise Court,  Vaishali  at  Hajipur,  in connection

with  Patepur  P.S.  Case  No.  41  of  2019,  with  following

conditions :- 

(1) one of the bailors should be local people having